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ENERGY REGULA TORY COMMISSION
Ann ••.•al Procurement Plan fAPP)
For the Year 2013

,

ITEM I DESCRIPTION UNIT Unit First Quarter Second Qu,nter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter Toto'Prtce Amount PhP Amount Amount AmountPhP PhP PhP PhP PhP PhPCOMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES
Ball Int Pen fioe int black 5.00 500 2500.00 . 1300 6500.00 9000.00Ball tnt Pen fine Int blue 5.00 . 400 2000,00 . 1000 5000,00 7000.008atrooint Pen fioe int red •• 5.00 200 1000,00 . 600 3000,00 4000.00Checkwrlter Ink Roller for 08 310 500.00 . 2 1000.00 ••' 1000.00Checkwriler ribbon color red ",II 485.00 2 970.00 . 4 1 940,00 2910.00OVD-recordable

18.00 . . 100 1800.00 1800.00DVD-RW
20.00 . . 100 2000,00 . 2000.00Ribbon for Time Recorder bu dod< can 500.00 5 2500.00 . 2500.00Rubber band box 150.00 . . 30 4 sao,oo 4500.005' n en V7 black SO.OO . . 1SO 7500.00 7500.0051 n en V7 blue "" SO.oo . . lSO 7500,00 7500.00P.Touch1a For P-Touch Labeller black on white la 200,00 . 10 2000.00 . 2000,00Total Common OffIce Su lies - _

3470.00 5500.00 6800,00 35940.00 51 710.00OTHER OFFICE SUPPLIES
Acetate box 200.00 1 200.00 5 1000.00 . 5 1000,00 2200.00Accoustlc Ceili Board 170.00 . . 40 6800.00 6800.00A en F! 6'x3' double sided satin 6000.00 . . 1 6000.00 6000.00A e FI 4'xZ double sIded satin 2500.00 . . 1 2500.00 2500.00AMCOBox

27.00 13 351.00 . 351.00Baronial Envelo No.6 "8ck 25.00 13 325.00 40 1000.00 1325.00Batte SlzeAA ad< 25.00 SO 1250.00 413 10325.00 . 11 575.00Batt N size 1.5V - E90 100.00 . . 10 1000.00 1000.00Batt 9 volts 165.00 5 990.00 . . . 990.00BJndJno Machine

-".- 40000.00 . . 1 40000.00 . 40000.00Bowl la e 250.00 . 2 500.00 500.00Caricature wI frame and matt!n 3500.00 1 3500.00 . 3500.00Casette Ta 90 mlns SO.OO 300 15000.00 . . 15000.00Clear Folder I al size Jastic 10 ""'"" SO.oo . 13 650.00 . 650.00Columnar Notebook 12 columns 40.00 . 9 360.00 . . 390.00Co 0 Short 8.5")(11. 80 sm reams 230.00 54 12420.00 . . 12420.00Cor1t Board with frame
80.00 1 80.00 . 80.00Corred.lon la
25.00 30 750.00 • 150.00 . 900.00Corro ated Box -15x12x10 60.00 . 1SO 9000.00 9000.00C ated Box
120.00 20 2400.00 . . 2400.00CUDSand Saucers w/l 0 "" 75.00 . . 348 26100.00 26100.00Del ••.
25.00 5 125.00 4 100.00 . . 225.00Dater Bi
SO.OO 1 SO.OO . . . SO.OODel ••. rodel

1600.00 .2 3200.00 . . 3200.00DJ Ital Clock
500.00 1 500.00 . 500.0001 IlalSlam
90.00 . 2 180.00 180.00Diskette 3.5 OS HD box 150.00 10 1500.00 . . 1500.00IDuclT:e ",If 570.00 . 1 570.00 . . 570.00ERC l 0 Slicker SO 1mat mats 175.00 . . . 500 87500.00 87500.00External Hard DIsk Drive 4TB un" 15000.00 1 15000.00 . . 15000.00Extemal Hard Disk Drive 3TB unil 8000.00 2 16000.00 11 88000.00 . 104 000.00External Hard Disk Drive 1TB unit 4000.00 3 12000.00 1 4000.00 1 4000.00 . 20000.00Facial TIssue 0< 100.00 30 3000.00 . . 3000.00Fllemaker Pm - Wide 10 with slide rail 400.00 4 1600.00 . 1600.00Flao cole 8'Iatal hai ht ~~ 10000.00 . . 2 20000.00 20000.00Flash Drive 16GB 355.00 10 3550.00 10 3550.00 7100.00Flash Drive 32 GB ~-

1000.00 1 1000.00 3 3000.00 10 10000.00 14000.00FlowerArra ement set 3000.00 2 6000.00 2 6000.00 . . 12000.00Folder Reelable ~-
40.00 . 25 1000.00 . . 1000.00Frame 150.00 3 450.00 10 1500.00 . . 1 950.00F"me welf . ",,-

2 500.00 . • 15000.00 4 10000.00 . 25000.00Glass drink set 1 000.00 . . 1 1 000.00 1 000.00Hand Dritl R eable Batt ""- 2400.00
1 2400.00 2 400.00Headset J Head hone 1 SOD.OO 2 3000.00 8 12000.00 15000.00Index Guide Plastic A4 sel 70.00 100 7000.00 10 700.00 . 7700.00

Page 1 of 10



.,



ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
Annual Procurement Plan fAPP)
For the Year 2013

ITEM J DESCRIPTION UNIT Unit First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter TotalPrice Amount PhP Amount Amount AmountPhP) Q PhP Q PhP Q PhP PhP PhPCOMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES
Knob for naka'ima lW

e 125.00 - - - 8 1 000.00 1 000.00
Microphone Cable

nne 100.00 - 7 700.00
700.00

Morocco folder A4
e 12.00 50 600.00 50 600.00 1 200.00

Multico Pa er short ream 138.00 50 6900.00 - 50 6900.00 13800,00
Notarial seal

boxes 65.00 - 4 260.00 260,00
Naka'ima T ewriter Eraser roll 40.00 - - - 10 400.00 400.00
Naka'ima T ewriter Ribbon cart 125.00 10 1250.00 8 1000,00 2250.00
Onion Skin

ream 200.00 4 800.00 4 800,00 1 600.00
Packaoino Taoe

e,. 30.00 - - 10 300.00 300.00
Parchment Pa er oc,. 100.00 - 4 400.00

400.00
Philippine Flao 6'x3'} e,. 3 000.00

1 3000,00 3000.00
Phili ineFla 4'x2' ca. 2900,00

1 2900,00 2900.00
Phvsical Arranoement

lot 5200,00 - - - 1 5200.00 5200.00
Plates bowls cu s and saucers ,et 3995.00 1 3995.00 - 1 3995.00 7990.00
Portable Ufe'acket

ca. 2500.00 9 22500.00 - 22500.00
Poster PrintinQtdiff sizes

e 3 10PVC Cards 10cards
box 1200,00 - 3 3600.00 - - 3600,00

Rechar eable Camcoder Batte Pack e 2200.00 - - - 1 2200.00 2200.00
ReCOonition Su lies oe 189,76 224 42506,24 - 42506.24
Refrt erator

unit 9000.00 - 1 9000,00 9000.00
Ring Binder Folder A4 2 holes black oe 129.75 7 908.25 - - 908.25
RolierTra

e 5000.00 1 5000.00 - - 5000.00
Roll up Blinds

101 70000,00
1 70000.00 70000.00

Rubber Starn
e 200,00 1 200.00 10 2 000.00 10 2000,00 4200.00

Rubber Starn small
80.00 - 1 80.00 - 80.00

Slidino Folder
15.00 - 50 750.00 750.00

Soon and Fork ,et 1000 - 1 1000.00 1 000.00
Styrofoam Container

250 - 2 500.00 500.00
Pen Si n en foutain en e 1 710,00 - 13 22230.00 - 22230.00
Specialty Board A4 / short 200/220 'm oael< 30,00 15 450.00 5 150.00 10 300,00 19 570.00 1 470.00
S ecjal Pacer 8.5"x11" 100 sm aek 25.00 - 30 750,00 15 375.00 1125,00
Speed Folder A4 oc- 30.00 125 3750,00 - 700 21000,00 200 6000,00 30750.00
Seed Folder lono

e 35.00 125 4375,00 - 210 7350.00 100 3500.00 15225.00
Starn Pad

e 80.00 - 1 80.00
80.00

Stapler - Lon Affi1
800.00 - 2 1600.00 1 600.00

Sta ler - hea d oe 1195.00 3 3585.00 - 3585.00
Super Heavv Dutv Batte 9V unit 80.00 - - 3 240.00 240.00
Ta e Recorder

oe 2000.00 - 2 4000.00 38 72000.00 76000.00
Tarpaulin (diff, sizesl

e 3 2300.00 9 4840.00 3 2310.00 1 500.00 9950.00
Tele hone Dro Wire 5 meter mlr 500.00 1 500.00 - 500.00
Telephone Cables

lot 15 000.00 1 15000,00
15000.00

Thermal M Ta e 12mm
cart 395,00 10 3950,00 - - 3950,00

Tissue Holder
e 200,00 - 5 1000.00 - 1 000,00

Tri od
oe 9 000.00 - - 1 9000.00 9000.00

Trodat ROS\
e 150.00 - 6 900,00 900.00

Umbrella 00 300.00 - 254 76200.00 76200.00
Tox

e 66.00 1 66.00 - 66.00
Vellum Board

oek 40.00 - 2 80.00 - 80.00
Vernier Cali er

e 500.00 - 1 500,00 500.00
Voice Recorder black

oc 9000.00 2 18000.00 - 18 000.00
Water refill

btl 40,00 1 40.00 - 40.00
Watermark

ream 315.00 342 107730.00 - 107730.00
Total Other OffIce Su lies

222800.25 182'711.24 210760.00 470320.00 1 086591.49
TONER INK CARTRIDGE:
Brother Ribbon PC-402RF

roll 630.00 20 12600,00 - - 12600,00
Canon PG-40

cart 900.00 - - 3 2700.00 2700.00
Ou 10Master Roll DR44

roll 4 SOO,OO - - 1 4500.00 4500.00
C9364W Black no. 98

cart 1300.00 1 1300.00 - 1 300.00
C8766W Green no. 95

cart 1300.00 1 1300.00 - 1 300.00
HP CB435A

cart 2650.00 3 7950.00 6 15900.00 - 23850.00

,~~~------._---~.-
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ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
Annual Procurement Plan lAPP)
For the Year 2013

ITEM 1 DESCRIPTION UNIT Unit FIrst Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter TotalPrtce Amount Ph~ Amount Amount Amount(PhP PhP Qty. PhP PhP Qty. PhP PhPCOMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES
HP CB436A cart 3500.00 1 3500.00 3 10500.00 - 14000.00
HP CE255A cart 6500.00 2 t3ooo.00 22 143 000.00 - - 156 000.00
HP CESOSA cart 4200.00 2 8400.00 10 42000.00 30 126000.00 176400.00
HP Q60000A cart 3195.00 2 6390.00

6390.00
INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC39BK, black cart 800.00 - - 1 800.00 800.00INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. lC39C, Cyan cart 500.00

1 500.00 500.00
INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC39M, Magenta cart 500.00 - - 1 500.00 500.00
INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. lC39Y, Yellow cart 500.00 - - 1 500.00 500.00
Ink Brother lC73Bl cart 1 185.00 3 3555.00 3 3555.00 7110.00
Ink Brother LC73Y cart 695.00 2 1390.00 2 1 390.00 2780.00
Ink Brother lC73M cart 695.00 2 1390.00 2 1390.00 2780.00
Ink Brother LC73C cart 695.00 2 1390.00 2 1 390.00 2780.00
Ink Brother lC57BK cart 650.00 - 3 1950.00 3 1950.00 3900.00
Total TONER INK CARTRIDGE:

45450.00 230065.00 - ,.
145 175.00 420690.00

COMMON OFFICE DEVICES
18cryltc Table S n

4300.00 - 9 38 700.00 - 38 700.00
Aavllc CII BoardA4

75.00 - 6 450.00 - 450.00
~IJcClj

__ L

ar Size
90.00 - - 4 360.00 - 360.00

Brass Name Plate
1400.00 - - 9 12600.00 - 12600.00

Coffee Maker
1300.00 - - 1 1300.00 1300.00

Dish Drainer
5000.00

3 15000.00 4 20000.00 35000.00
Duma_ , MedIla a

1300.00 - - 3 3900.00 3900.00
EledrlcFen

1,510.00 4 6040.00 - 4 6040.00 - 12080.00
EIec:b1cStove 2 Bumer

2500.00 - - 1 2500.00 2500.00
Grass Mirror 109 x157an

5000.00 - - 1 5000.00 - 5000.00
Glass MIrror 75cm x 180 an' 1/4 thldt

4000.00 - 1 4000.00 - 4000.00
Microwave oven

6500.00 1 6500.00 3 19500.00 - 2 13000.00 39000.00
Oven Toasler

3000.00
1 3000.00 3000.00

P-Touch 0200
2550.00 - 2 5100.00 2 5100.00 10200.00

Plaque 16"
1156.25

_

9250.00 - - 9250.00
P~ue12'"

2 000.00 - 2 4 000.00 1 2 000.00 6000.00
Push Cart Foldin T 150k s 19" x 1 unit 4800.00 - - 1 4800.00 4800.00
Rice cooker DOdfor 6-S

2000.00
- 1 2000.00 2000.00

Rice cooker (good for 12-15 unit 4000.00
1 4000.00 4000.00

~es OONo.11 s.1~
1500.00 - 5 7500.00 - 7500.00

Sign8Qes ERC
10000.00 - 4 40000.00 40000.00

Take a Number S s1em unil 10574.20 1 10574.20
10574.20

Trolley sullcas
5000.00 - - 3 15000.00 15000.00

Tro~ba documents
10000.00 - - 7 70000.00 70000.00

TV led 32'
25000.00 2 50000.00 1 25000.00 3 75000.00 150000.00

Wall Fan
800.00 - •. 00 6400.00 - 6400.00

Wall Mount
3233.21 1 3233.21 - - 3233.21

Wireless Micro hone with accessories
11000.00 5 55000.00 - 55000.00

Total Common OffIce Devices
26347.41 150 350.00 " .. 158 350.00 216800.00 551 847.41

COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
Adjustable Wrench

200.00 1 200.00 - - 200.00
All se Cleaner - Cleanswell al 110.00 54 5940.00 60 6600.00 - 12540.00
Bakina Soda 'ck 25.00 - - 10 250.00 250.00
B~Roller

120.00
- 2 240.00 240.00

Bidet ,et 670.00 - . 56 37520.00 37520.00
C,

101 49500.00 - - - 1 49500.00 49500.00
Camen1 kI 12.00 5 60.00 - 60.00
Chlorox at 85.00 36 3060.00 40 3400.00 - 6460.00
Clean Rox at 80.00 - 40 3200.00 3200.00
Circular lam

120.00
5 600.00 600.00

Dlshwashlna at 129.00 12 1 548.00 40 5160.00
6708.00

Electrical Worts lot 25000.00 - - 1 25000.00 25000.00
Expansion Bolt

350.00 - 40 14000.00 - - 14000.00
~nslon Valve

350.00 40 14000.00 - 14000.00
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ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
Annual Procurement Plan (APP)
For the Year 2013

ITEM I DESCRIPTION UNIT Unit First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter TotalPrice Amount PhP Amount Amount AmountfPhP PhP PhP Qty. PhP Qty. PhP PhPCOMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES
Flexible Hose loilet tank to main line , 120.00 - 55 6600.00 6600.00Flexible Hose water to loilet tank , 180.00 16 2880.00 - - 2 880.00Flexible Hose waler inlel to lavato faucet) , 150.00 16 2400.00 - 15 2250.00 - 4650.00Flexible Hose water inlet 10toifellank , 75.00 15 1125.00

1 125.00Garba e Ba , 10.00 400 4 000.00 700 7000.00 100 1 000.00 12000.00Hack Saw
SOO.OO 1 500.00 1 500.00 1 SOO.OO 1 500.00Hand Towel Holder ,., 400.00 - 1 400.00 - 400.00Kleenshine (Glazez non-buffable wax al 365.00 54 19710.00 -

19710.00lavato holders
35.00 16 560.00 2 70.00 630.00lumber/Ff ood ,

-Mask , 60.00 550 33000.00 - - - 33000.00Moldin
P' 110.00 1 110.00 - - 110.00MI Bond tube 75.00 2 150.00 2 150.00 4 300.00 2 150.00 750.00

Metal Srew '0' 80.00 1 80.00 - - 80.00
Mo S ueezer

700.00 - - 1 700.00 700.00Mo S ueezer wi buckel
P' 2000.00 - 4 8000.00 - 8000.00Muriatic Acid al 85.00 18 1530.00 15 1275.00 18 1 530.00 - 4335.00Nail kI 75.00 1 75.00 - 1 75.00 150.00Non-Buffable Wax Ultramax Floor Finish) al 420.00 60 25200.00 - 25200.00

Pail , 200.00 - 3 600.00 - 600.00
Paint lot 8,740.25 1 8740.25

4 34 961.00 43701.25Paint Brush diff sizes ov.
2 - -Paint Roller wi handle

P' 95.00 2 190.00 - - 190.00Paint Thinner btl 300.00 2 600.00 - - - 600.00
Plaslic S r G" pc 35.00 40 1 400.00 - - 1 400.00
Patching Com ound kilo 200.00

1 200.00 200.00
Pi Wrench , 200.00 1 200.00 - - 200.00
P-trap 1-1/4 , 200.00 15 3000.00 15 3000.00 - - 6000.00
Push Brush , 75.00 30 2250.00 - - 2250.00
Rubber Bushin ank to toilet bowl) , 100.00 10 1000.00 10 1 000.00 - 2000.00
Rubber Fla .r

" 160.00 15 2400.00 - 2400.00
Rubber Gloves airs 100.00 50 5000.00 - - - 5000.00
Ru ,

btl 75.00 2 150.00 1 75.00 2 150.00 2 150.00 525.00
Sacks , 12.00 - 200 2400.00 2400.00Sand a er#120wate roof , 30.00 3 90.00 5 150.00 240.00
Salsuma Scented Oil ,t1 550.00 2 1100.00 24 13200.00 - 14300.00Scented Oit Bumer , 450.00 1 450.00 12 5400.00 - 5850.00
Socket Wrench

'.1 1000.00 - 1 1 000.00 - 1000.00
Sleel Wool , 8.50 10 85.00 - 85.00~r Wax - Seed Stn P' 95.00 54 5 130.00 60 5700.00 - 10830.00Stri ing Pad G1il16" , 230.00 18 4 140.00 20 4 600.00 - - 8 740.00
Taoelon roll 50.00 5 250.00 - 31 1 550.00 1800.00
Tea Candles aok 220.00 2 440.00 - 12 2640.00 3080.00
Tele hone wire mtr 10.00 50 500.00 50 500.00 1 000.00
nle Adhesive al 666.67

1.5 1000.00 1 000.00
Tile Grout a,k 150.00 - 5 750.00 750.00
Universal Valve , 280.00 - 55 15680.00 15680.00
Valve - Fill

400.00 10 4000.00 - 10 4000.00 8000.00
Vulca Seal osn 90.00 2 180.00 - 180.00
Tank Lever , 60.00 15 900.00 10 600.00

1 500.00
Thermal Paste c 50.00 2 100.00 - - 100.00Toilet Bowl Cleaner- S lash Flush .1 100.00 54 5400.00 - 5400.00
Waterbase Adhesive al 650.00 2 1 300.00 - 2 1 300.00 2 1300.00 3900.00
Wa,

al 450.00 60 27000.00
27000.00Total Common Janitorial Su lies

115853.25 7 140.00 134330,00 118676.00 442999.25COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
3M 111 Mountina Taoe S uare c 120.00 - 1 120.00 120.00
Batie for laser ointer c 100.00 3 300.00 30 3000.00 24 2400.00 - 5700.00
Ca acilor 16V 470 u c 10.00 20 200.00 - 200.00
Eledrical Moulding 11" c 53.00 30 1590.00 - - 1590.00
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ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
Annual Procurement Plan (APP)
Forthe Year 2013

ITEM f DESCRIPTiON UNIT Unit First Quarter Second Quarter ThIrd Quarter Fourth Quarter TotalPrice Amount PhP) Amount Amount AmountPhP Qly. PhP Qt>. PhP Qtv. PhP Q PhP PhPCOMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES
Electrical Wire stranded #8 30 meters lot 800.00 1 800.00 - 1 800.00 - 1600,00Electrical wire #12 stranded box 4,050.00 1 4 050.00 - 1 4 050.00 8 100,00Electrical wire#12 stranded mt, 25.00 - 15 375.00 - 15 375.00 750.00Electrical wire # 12 solid box 2700,00 1 2700.00 1 2700.00 5400.00Extension Cable laser'et fax machine rntr. 100.00 10 1 000.00 - - - 1 000.00Extension Cord 4 socket c 500.00 2 1 000.00 - - - 1 000,00Extension Cord 3 an c 200.OQ - - - 3 600.00 600.00External Hard Disk Power Ada 0' unit 1000.00 1 1000.00 1000.00Electrical Outlet (universal c 75.00 2. 1 950.00 52 3900.00 15 1125.00 6975.00Electrical Switch c 75.00 - - 15 1125.00 1 125,00Electrical Ta e c 50.00 2 100.00 1 5O.DO - 150,00Flat wire #14 AWG, stranded mt, 25.00 30 750.00 - 750,00Female Connector c 200.00 4 800.00

800.00Female socket 3 ronel5 an unit 190.00 3 570.00 - - 570.00Female socket (30rone/3 an c 150,00 2 300.00 2 300.00 600.00Flexible Moldln 1/2" mt, 8.00 50 400.00 - 400.00Flourescent lamp wI housin box 36watls sel 450.00 • 2700.00 - • 2700.00 5400,00HOM I to VGA Converter pc 800.00 - 2 1600.00 - 1600.00HOMI to HDMI Cable c 350,00 - 2 700.00 - 700,00Male lu pc 70.00 1 70.00 2 140.00 210.00Male Connector
200.00 4 800.00 - 800.00Mica Tube mt, 35.00 - 10 350.00 5 175.00 525.00Plate Cover c 70.00 13 910,00 33 2310,00 30 2100.00 20 1400.00 6720.00Plastic Mouldina c 45.00 2 90.00 2 90.00 - 180.00Platic Varnish btls 50.00 5 300.00 - 300.00Power Outlet Housin c 75.00 - 2 150.00 2 150,00 - 300,00PS/2 to USB Connector unit 300.00 - • 1800.00 - 1800.00Sand Pa r water Pro c 15.00 - 4 60.00 - 60.00Starter Holder pc 40.00 - 34 1360.00 1360.00Solderin Iron c 150.00 - - 1 150.00 - 150.00Solderin Paste pc 70,00 - - 1 70.00 - 70.00

Solderin Rod c 100.00 - 1 100.00 - 100.00Sur e Protector 6 an 8 meter extension cord c 1000.00 2 2000,00 2 2000.00 4 000,00Switch (10A 250V 1 an c 150.00 1 150.00 2 300.00 1 150.00 600.00Extension cord universal oultet • 10 an 700.00 2 1400.00
1400.00USB Extension Cord 5meters) c 700.00 1 700.00 - - 700,00Volta e Su e Protector wI Line Filler unit 800.00 2 1600.00 - 1 600.00Total Electrical Su lies

18840.00 20525.00 20760.00 8880.00 67005.00COMMON MEDICINES
Ambroxol tabs 41.00 - - 50 2050,00 75 3075,00 5125,00Amlodi ine tabs 5.50 - - 15 82,50 100 550.00 632,50Band Aid box 110.00 1 110.00 2 220,00 330.00Banda e roll 100,00 1 100.00 - 2 200.00 300.00BP Cuff (for adult c 150,00 - - 1 150.00 150.00
Betadine 120ml bll 174.00 - 1 174.00

174.00
Betahistfne 8m tabs 32.50 - 30 975.00 975.00
Bonamine tabs 15.00 30 450.00 - 30 450.00 900.00
Buscopan tabs 21.00 - 30 630.00 - 30 630.00 1260,008utamirate citrate Sinecod Forte 50m tabs 14.00 - - 50 840.00 840,00
Catapres tabs 26,75 - 100 2675.00 2675,00
Celirizine 10ma tabs 15.75 - 15 236.25 30 472,50 708,75
Cotton Batts. 300s ck 80.00

2 160.00 2 160,00 320.00
Ear Thermometer pc 4000.00 - 1 4000.00 - 4000.00Flu Vaccine with H1N1 c 500,00 249 124500.00 - 124500.00
Gaviscon sachet pes 21.00 - 30 630.00 - 630.00
Glucometer c 2500.00

1 2500.00 - 2500,00H dro en Peroxide btl 20,00 1 20.00 - - 20,00
Lancet c 150.00 - - 1 150.00 - 150,00Lo eramfde 2ma - Diatabs tabs 7.00 30 210.00 50 350.00 75 525.00 1085.00
loratadine 10m tabs 22.00 30 660.00 30 660.00 1 320.00

Page 5 of 10



...~

,.

•

. i



ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
Annual Procurement Plan lAPP)
For the Year ,2013

ITEM I DESCRIPTION UNIT Unit Flnrt Quarter Second Quarter ThIrd Quarter Fourth Quarter ToI8lPrice Amount PhP Amount Amount AmountPhP Qty. PhP PhP PhP --= PhP PhPCOMMON OFFICE SUPPUES
Medical Ta roll 100.00 - 1 100.00 - 1 100.00 200.00Mefenamic Acid Doltenal labs 22.00 30 660.00 60 1 320.00 30 660.00 2640.00Metodo malde Plasll 10m labs 8.50 - 10 85.00 30 255.00 340.00Neoze drows tabs 8.00 - - '00 800.00 800.00Neoze non-<rnwse tabs 8.00 - 60 480.00 '00 800.00 1280.000 en tank ble tenk 4000.00 1 4000.00 - - 4000.00Paracetamol Bi esk 500m labs 3.25 - 30 97.50 60 195.00 100 325.00 617.50Pneuma Vacclne 800.00 24. 199 200.00 - 199 200.00PPA+Peracetamol+C Nafarin tablet labs 5.SO - - 30 165.00 165.00Rubber Bulb 150.00 - - , 150.00 150.00Sete 1 .ab labs 44.75 - 30 1 342.50 - 30 1342.50 2685.00Stri s universal b,,, 800.00 - 4 3 200.00 3 200.00S leal auze bo, 500.00 - 1 500.00 , 500.00 1000.00S lcalta bo, 119.00 - - 4 476.00 5 595.00 1 071.00Total Common Medlclmts ' . -- - - -- - _ .. _--

4000.00 . - . 328254.00 17689.75 - 16000.00 365943.75COMMON BOOKS
1987 ConstltutJon 175.00 - 1 175.00 175.00Administrative Acc0unt8b11 2013 ed. PB Funs 960.00 - - - 1 960.00 960.00Altematlve Dis e Resolution 2012 ed. PB Robenlol 790.00 - - 1 790.00 790.00als and Review 20013 ed. CB BeffiSmln 790.00 - - , 790.00 790.00As d of Jurisdidion 2013 ed. PB A ulno 590.00 - , 590.00 590.00Civll Code Annotaled 2000 ed. PB S8nt!!!9!!L 765.00 - , 765.00 765.00Com netlurn on Evidence 2010 ed. PB Sibsi 690.00 - 1 690.00 690.00Criminal Procedure 2012 ed. CD Pamaran 1750.00 - , 1750.00 1750.00Effective Pre Trtal Techni ue 2011 ed. CB Betlosllto 1500.00 - - 1 1500.00 1500.00Forms Of le al Doalments Annotated 2013 ed. CB Javle 1600.00 - - 1 1600.00 1600.00Government Procuremenl Tool Kit Revised (2013) Edition.son pc 1,000.00 - 11 11,000.00 - 11,000.00bound
Government Procuremenl Tool Kit Revised (2013) Edition. hard pc 1,300.00 , 1,300.00 - 1,300.00bound
HB on Mediation 2013 ed PB ulla 480.00 - 1 480.00 480.00Lew on Public Officers 2007 ed. CB Cruz 880.00 - , 880.00 880.00L al Didion 95.00 - , 95.00 95.00L al Ethics Annotated 2009 ed. CB Pineda 990.00 - 1 990.00 990.00M~r An1i.Graft & Corro Ion 2005 ed. PIliGatchalien 480.00 - - - , 480.00 480.00?hili lne Admlnlstralive lew 2007 ed. CB Cruz 960.00 - - , 960.00 960.00Remedial law Com ium Volume I 3995.00 - - , 3995.00 3995.00Statui Construction 2013 ed CB Dlaz 780.00 - - , 780.00 780.00Total Books 1 - 12300.00 14965.00 - 27265.00COMMON PRINTED MATERiALS

-Accountable form No. 51-e Official Recel s bk" 100.00 60 6000.00 10 1000.00 30 3000.00 30 3000.00 13000.00Accourrtl Form No. 81 index mantto em I •• 3.00 - 500 1500.00 500 1500.00 3000.00D~nmeR Card DTR 120 '000 1200.00 - - '000 1200.00 2400.00MDS Checkbookiel ad 642.50 10 6425.00 - '0 6425.00 15 9637.50 22487.50~allzed OIrtCial Recei Accountable Form NO.51--C bo, 120.00 - 7 840.00
840.00Stock Card General Form No. 18 3.SO 200 700.00 - 700.00Total Common Printed Mat8rials - ." 14325.00 1 840.00 10925.00 15337.50 42427.50OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

Alrcon General Cleanl of 68 units AC """ 183.82 8B 12500.00 8B 12500.00 8B 12500.00 8B 12500.00 50000.00Alrcon relnstallalion
""" 35000.00 - , 35000.00 - 35000.00Alrcon R..!!.2.slr ave 4 184 000.00 6 63 000.00 3 23000.00 270000.00Ada or C~ for Acer As Ire 2920 ""II 3000.00 1 3000.00 - 3000.00Ada orCha rforCom a PresarloMocteIC04Q-l08TU """ 3100.00 1 3100.00 - 3100.00Batte for HP Compaq 2510P 3000.00 - , 3000.00

3000.00Balle for HPCom 2510P SN:CNF82561JC un" 3000.00 - 1 3000.00 - 3000.00Balle for Vostro V131 • MOP 7p. Del """ 9 000.00 1 9000.00 - - 9000.00Cabinet Hanctle SO.OO - 4 200.00 200.00CAT 5e UTP cable bo, 6500.00 - 2 13000.00 - 2 13000.00 26000.00CR2032 3 Volts CMOS Batte COMPAQ EVO P4 100.00 - 3 300.00 - 300.00Dve Pia O!.i:re , 2000.00 1 2000.00
2000.00
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ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
Annual Procurement Plan lAPP)
For the Year 2013

ITEM I DESCRIPTION UNIT Unit First Quarter Second Quarter ThIrd Quarter Fourth Quarter TotalPrice Amount PhP Amount Amount AmountfPhP Otv. PhP Otv. PhP Otv. PhP Otv. PhP PhPCOMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES
Drawer Lock c 70.00 3 210.00 210.00Fax Machine Re air unit 1 000.00 - 1 1000.00 1000.00320GB Hard Disk for Dell Vostro V13 La 0 unit 3250.00 1 3250.00 - 3250.00Hin es

"" 50.00 - 2 100.00 - 100.00HP Tra 1 Pick UPdrive assembl unit 4500.00 - 2 9000.00 9000.00HP Scanner Pro 3000 s2 Sheet~Feed Scanner c 20000.00 - 1 20000.00 20000.00IPad iPhone Dock Connector to VGA Ada a, c 1 390.00 - 2 2780.00 - 2780.00Microphone Set (2headwom mike, 7sets rack mount kit, 1f1ight 'at 450,000.00
1 450,000.00 450,000.00case 12 desktop micronhone stand, 12 wireless mike

Outdoor Antenna~Urban use 900.00 1 900.00 - 2 1 800.00 2700.00Pa r Shredder c 10055.00 - - 1 10055.00 - 10055.00PowerSu 250 watts for HP DX2710 SFF Deskto c 11 700,00 1 11 700,00 11700.00Pull-out Drawer c 1000,00 13 13000,00 10 10000.00 23000.00Pull-out Ke board Tra c 800,00 13 10400.00 10 8000.00 18400.00PS2to USB (Ada orl Connector c 300.00 1 300.00 - - 300.00Quail RJ45 c 10.00 - 200 2000.00 - 2000.00RJ 6 60% c 25.00 202 5050.00 - 5050,00So Vaio Notebook. lCD Panel Re Iscement c 3500.00 1 3 SOO.OO - 3 SOO,OOT,a 1 Pa er Se aralion Pad for HP Lase .et 4250 rinter c 600.00 1 600.00 - - 600.00Tray 1 Plck~up Roller D~Shaped roller for HP Laserjet 4250 printer pc 1,200.00 1 1,200.00 - - 1,200.00
USB Printer Cable 5 meters c 150.00 - 2 300.00 300.00Wireless Ke board 750.00 - - 1 750.00 - 750.00Wireless Mouse c 520,00 - 2 1040.00 - 1 040.00Wireless Remote Presenter mouse oc 2200.00 2 4400.00 4400,00TOTAL OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 51750.00 242300.00 1630B5.00 518800.00 975935.00MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
ABSWamin Lam lot 1 000.00 - - 1 1000.00 1000.00Automatic Transmission Fluid btl 205.00 1 205.00

205.00Ba a e Carrier set 12500.00 - 2 25000,00 - 25000.00Car Batle Motalite 2 SMF Motolite c 5975.00 5 29875.00 - 1 5975.00 35850.00Car Balte Motalite 3 SMF Motolite c 6850.00 1 6850.00 4 27400.00 - 4 27400.00 61650.00Carpet Matllna c 10000.00 1 10000.00 10000.00Car freshner btl 100.00 30 3000.00 - 42 4200.00 7200.00Car freshner wI holder
"" 150.00 - 7 1 050.00 1 050,00Car Tires size: 205/65 R15l c 6300.00 12 75600.00 6 37800.00 5 31 500.00 - 144 900.00Car Tires (size: 1.95/65 R15 c 4500,00 B 36000.00 36000.00Car Wash c 120,00 2 240.00 3 360.00 3 360.00 6 720.00 1 680.00Lubricants c 1 000.00

2 2000.00 2 000.00Maintenance Check~u c 2 60000.00 2 14000.00 1+4 52381.00 4 25633.08 152014.08Rain Guard c 3000.00 1 3000,00 - 3000.00Re air Muffler c 1 1 300,00 3 - 1300.00Re lacement of RH side mirror c 9000.00
1 9000.00 9000.00Seat Cover ,et 5000.00 1 5000.00 5000.00Tire Vulcanizino hole 130.00 6 780.00 780.00Towin cablewf dam

"" 650.00 14 9 100.00 9 100.00Total MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 176865.00 104 560.00 148 121.00 75978.08 505524.08IT MAINTENANCE
Cellphone DC 7,000.00 - - 5 35,000.00 35,000.00Colored Printer unit 50000.00 - - 1 50000.00 50000.00DLP Projector unit 50,000.00 - 1 50,000.00 50,000.00Heaw Dutv DiQital Conier unil 68,500,00 1 68,500.00 - 68,500.00Laptop ComDuier c 35000,00 - 1 35000.00 35000.00Laptop Cornouter unit 65,000.00 - 1 65,000.00 6 390,000.00 455,000.003~1 Printer, .Conier, Scanner unit 5,000.00 - 2 10,000,00 - 10,000.00Reoair DellVB 1 DSC\ unit 5,000.00 - 1 5,000,00 - 5,000.00
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ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
Annual Procurement Plan lAPP)
For the Year 2013

ITEM I DESCRIPTION UNIT Unit First Quarter Second-Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter TotalPrice Amount PhP Amount Amount Amount(PhP PhP Qty. PhP PhP Qty. PhP PhPCOMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES
Scanner Pro 3000 unit 20,000,00 - - 1 20,000.00 20,000.00Service and Support Maintenance for AudiQcodes Gateway - - 1 90,000.00 90,000.00&SNOM 300 IP Phones

" 90,000.00
Smart Phone unit 46,300.00 - - 1 46,300.00 45,300.00TCP/IP Offload Engine (FOE) + ISCI Key Pass Throw 14,000.00 -

14,000.00Mobile unit 7,000.00 2
106B Dual Port Ethemet Mezzanine Card unit 33,000,00 2 66,000.00 - - 66,000.00
MAINTENANCE -

-IT Maintenance Su rt Service svcs 50,000,00 - 6 300,000.00 - - 300,000,00Maintenance-software: svcs -
-Sonicwart Inlaerated Services lies 320,000.00 - - 1 320,000.00 - 320,000.00Kasnerskv Endnoint Seeuritv lies 900.00 - 175 157,500.00 - 157,500.00Kasnerskv End int Seeurit - new licenees lies 1 000.00 - 20 20,000.00 20,000.00

Kas~rsk Endooint Seeuri for Mobile Deviees lies 900.00 - 20 18,000.00 - 18,000.00Laver 2 Network Switch unit 90,000.00 - - 2 180,000.00 180,000.00Mcafee Endooint Protection lies 900.00 - 100 90,000.00 90,000.00Symantec Backup Exee 2012 Agent for Applications and
14,000.00 - 14,000.00Databases lies 7,000.00

2Svmantee BaekuD Exee Server 12.5 Win lies 7,000.00 -
1 7,000.00 - 7.000.00Trend Miero IMSVA (before IMSS) lies 1,600.00 - 50 80,000.00 80,000,00TrendMiero Portal Protect for MS Sharepoint Portal - - 40.000.00 - 40,000.00

Server lies 800.00
50Total IT MAINTENANCE

80000.00 368500.00 - 841 500.00 881 300.00 2171300.00
OFFICE FURNITURE & FIXTURES:
CarDet lot 40000.00 - 1 40000,00 1 40000.00 80 000.00
ChairtOO No. 11 s.2013 , 8000.00 18 144000.00

144000.00
Coffee Table , 7100.00 - - - 1 7100.00 7100.00
Conference Table - 4 seater , 9000.00 1 9000.00 1 9000.00 - 18000.00
Conference Chair 6-seater wI annrest set 30 000.00 - 1 30 000.00 30000.00
Conference Table - 8 seater , 16000.00 - - 1 16000.00 16000.00
Conference Chair hi h back) , 5000.00 - - 6 40000.00 40000,00
Conference Chair hi h back

4500.00 - 25 112 SOO.OO 112500.00
Executive Chair , 10000,00 2 20000.00 1 10000.00 1 10000.00 40 000.00
Executive Office Chair , 29 SOO,OO - 1 29500.00 - 29500.00
Ergonomic Chair wI annrest , 1 200.00 - 1 1200.00 1200.00
laminated Floorino , 50000.00 - - 1 50000.00 - 50 000.00
lateral Fllin Cabinet 4-drawer wI safe , 15,000.00 1 15000.00 1 15000.00 - 30 000.00
lateral Filln Cabinet <kIrawer wlo safe 8,000.00 1 8 000.00 1 8000.00 - 6 48 000,00 64 000.00
laund Services lot 1 500,00 - - 1 1 500.00 1500.00
Midback Chairwl aaslift w/armrest , 6,200.00 - - 1 6200.00 6200.00
Mobile Pedestal Cabinet , 2500.00 1 2500.00 - 2500.00
Ornamental Plants , 1 250.00 - - - 16 20000.00 20000.00
Penetratfn Oil "'ns SOO,OO - - 2 1000.00 1000.00
Reoair Defec1ictive Chair , 1,000.00 - 1 1000.00 1 000.00
Side Table - Wood wI Slate lnla Side Table , 6200,00 -

2 12400.00 12400.00
Stand fan , 2000.00 -

4 8000.00 8 000.00
Steel lateral Cabinet 4-drawers 10 000,00 - 3 30000.00 30 000.00
Steel lateral Cabinet 4-drawers wi vault , 19000.00 - - 1 19000.00 - 19000.00
Sofa 92"Lx37"Dx39'H , 15900.00 -

2 31800,00 31800.00
Sofa re-u holste lot 49000.00 1 49000.00 - 49000.00
Swivel Chair , - - -
Storaoe Cabinet slidin lass door unit 12880.00 - - 1 12880,00 - 12880.00
Table 35"l.x35"Dx17'H

6 200.00 - - 2 12400.00 12400.00
Vertical Filin Cabinet , 7500.00 - 1 7500.00 7500.00
Vinyl Tiles bo, 1512.50 - - 8 12 100.00 - 12 100.00
Visitor's Chair wI arm , 5000.00 2 10000.00 2 10000.00 1 5000.00 25000.00
Walt Mural 1O'x5' - matte sticker e s .In 0.75 - 7200 5400,00 5400.00

Page 8 of 10



","

., T

" ..'



..'

ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
Annual Procurement Plan (APP)
For the Year 2013

We hereby ""'.mnt that the total amount rt!f1ected In this Annual Suppllesl EquIpment Procuremeent Progmm to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials and equipment has been Included Included in or Is within our approved budget for the year.

ITEMI DESCRIPTION UNIT Un. First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter fourth Quarter TotalPrice Amount PhP Amount Amount AmountPhP) PhP Qty. PhP PhP PhP PhPCOMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total OffIce furniture & Fixtures . . . 62000.00 . 308000.00 196680.00 353300.00 9199BO.aOOTHER EQUIPMENT

Air Conditioni UnIts
2.0TR Ceili Mountedor Wan Mounted, Inverter unit 160000.00 1 160000.00

160,000.003.0TR Casette Mounted unit 160,000.00 1 160000.00
160.000.003,OTRCelli Mount'" unit 160,000.00 1 160 000.00
160000.003.0TR Casette Mounted. InverterT unit 160,000.00 1 160000,00
160000.003,OTRCelli Mount'" Inverter T unit 160,000.00 1 160000.00
160000.00Total other E ul ments 800000.00 .
800000.00METER LAB. SUPPUES

Electric Watt Hour Meter Test Re carbon less booklet 160.50 1000 160500.00 . 160 500.00Meier Sticker 0.65 4.000 29900.00 . 29900.00Meter Stickers acIdtional2013 1.60 500000 800000.00 . 800000.00Meter Cover seal 4.68 500000 2340000.00 . . 2340000.00Phantom Load 3600000.00 1 3600000.00 . 1 3600000.00 7200000.00Recertification and Calibrationof Radian Watlhour Standard 250000.00 1 250 000.00 . 250000.00R~lrofMe er Phantom Load SN: 200909030004 40000.00 . 1 40000.00 - 40000.00Re air of Ptlantom Load Pl-56 20000.00 1 20000.00 20 000.00R~lrofMe er Transformer testi E ul nt SN:0906913 10000.00 1 10000.00 10000.00Uninte~ble Power Su 1 UPS 1000-2000 watts unit 50000.00 1 50,000.00 50,000.00Total Motor Lab. Su II"" - . 41)40400.00 3140 000.00 . . 120000.00 3600000.00 10900400,00POSTAGE AND DELIVERIES
Shi ment Via sir lot 15000.00 1 15000.00 . 15000.00Pre aid cards 100 lot 100.00 - . . 6 600.00 600.00Pre aid cards 300 lot 300.00 - - 12 3600.00 3600.00Total Communlcatlon Ex nses ..• lot 15000.00 - 15000.00PURIFIEDWATER
Purffied Drinki Water750K .1 53.57142857 840 45000.00 840 45000.00 840 45000.00 840 45000.00 180000.00Total Water illumination & Power Services _ 45 000.00 , 45000.00 .

45000,00 - 45 000.00 - 180000.00SUBSCRIPTION
Business World renewal lot 4400.00 1 4400.00 1 4400.00 1 4400.00 1 4400.00 17600.00Local Subsal '" lot 82435.00 - O.S 41218.00 O.S 41218.00 82436.00Various News Su_ Ion mo 2375.00 3 7125.00 3 7125.00 3 7125.00 3 7125.00 28500.00Cable Connection and Month Su_ ion Fee lot . 1 . 1 . -Total News r Subscti tlon . . lot .. - . 11 525.00 11 525.00 52743.00 52743.00 '128536.00RENTAL EXPENSES:
Co Machine Rental mo 51250.00 3 153 750.00 3 153 750.00 3 153 750.00 3 153 750.00 615000.00Office S ace Rental. Manila mo 1230068.70 3 3690206.10 3 3797729.64 3 3851491.41 3 3851491.41 15190918.56Office S ace Rental. Cebu mo 30600.00 3 91800.00 3 91800.00 3 91800.00 3 91800.00 367200.00Office S ace Rental - Oavae me 36 371.25 3 109113.75 3 109113.75 3 109113.75 3 109113.75 435455.00Total Rental lot • 4044869.85 ,4152393.39 4206155.16 ..4'206155.16 16609-573.56PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Janitorial Services. ManilaTotal 1 450 000 mo 104 548.0875 3 313644.26 3 313644.26 3 313644.26 3 313644.26 1 254 577.05S Services 4 500 000 me 374148.12 3 1 122 444.36 3 1122444.36 3 1122444.36 3 1 122444.36 4489777.44Other Professional Services 2 500 000

PC Maintenance services mo 10000.00 4 40000.00 40000.00Pest Control services me 12 SOD.OO 3 37500.00 3 37500.00 3 37500.00 3 37500.00 150000.00. Total Professional Services .. lot .. .. 1473588.62 1 473 588.62 1 513588.62 . 1473588.62 5934354.49GRAND TOTAL 11 235084.38 10866552.25 784&487.53 12248 958.36 42197082.53

Certified Funds ~b1e

lUZVI~;;;': CAB
Frnanci~~ Marla
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SUMMARY:
Partlculars

Actual
Amount (PhP)

p,"pa,"d~Y'

ZIERLA M IE. RANAY
Human R ouree Management Officer lit

1
2
3•••7••
10
11
12
13
1.,.,.
17
18,.
20

Common Office Supplies
Common Other Office Su lies
Common Inks Toner Cartrid es
Common Office Devices
Common Janitorial Su lies
CommOll Electrical Su lies
Common Medicines
Common Books
Common Printed Materials
Office Eoui mellt Maintenance
Motor Vehicle Maintenance
IT Maintenance
Office Furniture & Fixture
Other E ui ment
Meter Lab. Su lies
Posta e and Deliveries
Water Purifier
Subscri tion
Rental Ex enses
Professional Services

TOTAL

Page 10 of 10

51710.00
1 086591.49
420690.00
551847.41
442999.25
67 005.00
365943.75
27265,00
42427.50
975935.00
505524.08

2171300.00
919980.00
800 000,00

10 900 400.00
15000.00
180000.00
128536.00

16 609 573,56
5934 354.49

42197082.53

Approved by:J~il;1. (~
ZENAIDA G. CRUZ.DUCUT. I.)

Chairperson/CEO pr:--
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